GURU JAMBHESHWAR UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, HISAR (Established by State Legislature Act 17 of 1995) 'A+' Grade NAAC Accredited

NOTICE FOR INVITING APPLICATIONS FOR THE ALLOTMENT OF MESS CONTRACT IN UNIVERSITY HOSTELS FOR THE SESSION 2024-25

Guru Jambheshwar University of Science and Technology, Hisar invites applications for the allotment of mess contract on licence basis for Four Boys Hostels and Four Girls Hostels of the University for the session 2024-25. Interested applicants may obtain the application form from the University website www.gjust.ac.in./office of the Chief Warden (Boys), Teaching Block-VI, Room No.116, from 20.06.2024 along with payment of Rs.5000/- in the form of DD (payable at Hisar) in favour of Chief Warden, GJUS&T, Hisar. The filled application should be submitted in the office of the Chief Warden, Teaching Block-VI, Room No.116, on or before 02/07/2024 upto 04:00 PM either by hand or by regd./speed post. The applicants will appear for interview in the Committee Room of Deptt of Physics, Teaching Block-VIII on 04th July, 2024 at 10:00 AM.

Terms and conditions: (1) License will be issued for a period from date of issuance of Mess allotment letter to 30.06.2025. (2) The applicant will deposit Rs.1,50,000/-(one lac fifty thousand only) as an earnest money in the form of Banks Draft drawn in favour of the Chief Warden, GJUS&T, Hisar along with the application. (3) The applicant will bring original certificates at the time of interview viz. income tax return (last two years), active GST registration number: active registration certificate, active labour registration certificate, active FSSAI registration certificate and experience certificate. (4) Other terms and conditions of the contract will be made available with the application form.

REGISTRAR